

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 990475 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/22/1999 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/13/1999

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving the capital plan for the Data/Communications and 3rd Police District project, and

releasing the 1998 capital borrowing appropriation (Police Department).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/22/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/23/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
6/28/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/8/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
7/13/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
7/22/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

990475 971184 ORIGNIAL THE CHAIR

Resolution approving the capital plan for the Data/Communications and 3rd Police District project, and releasing the 1998 capital borrowing appropriation (Police Department).

Whereas, The City is in the process of developing a facility that will house Police and Fire communications, Police data services, and the 3rd Police District station; and

Whereas, The Common Council adopted 971433 Jan 20, 1998, authorized borrowing \$4 million for the financing of this facility; and

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee adopted file number 971184 on November 25,1997, making the release of \$4 million in borrowing authority for that project contingent upon Common Council approval of a plan for the facility; and

Whereas, The attached plan details all of the following elements set forth in file 971184: site and scope of the project, the construction, operating, equipment and software costs associated with the project and a timeline for completing the project, and a plan and timeline for development of Police Department automation system inventory and Year 2000 adjustment; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the attached project plan be and hereby is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to release the borrowing authority of \$4 million previously approved in file 971433 to the Police Department in the 1998 Capital Budget for this project (Project/Grant PL12080500). Police Department

JBP 6/22/99